900701708 06/17/2022 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTRIFY CORPORATION		02/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELINEA INC.	
Street Address:	201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark]
Registration Number:	3158199	CENTRIFY	1
Registration Number:	4706546	CENTRIFY SERVER SUITE	1
Registration Number:	4706548	CENTRIFY SUITE	
Registration Number:	4706549	CENTRIFY EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	4991222	CENTRIFY IDENTITY SERVICE	1
Registration Number:	5196106	CENTRIFY PRIVILEGE SERVICE	
Registration Number:	5476525	THE BREACH STOPS HERE	
Registration Number:	5476524	NEXT DIMENSION SECURITY	1
Registration Number:	6025913	ZERO TRUST PRIVILEGE	
Serial Number:	97067889	DELINEA	$\ $
Serial Number:	97067894	DEFINING THE BOUNDARIES OF ACCESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048887490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: IPDocketing@wbd-us.com, nedy.calderon@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP ATTN: IP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

TRADEMARK

900701708 REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0753

CH \$290.00 3158198

Address Line 4: ATL	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Hyman	
SIGNATURE:	/eric hyman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Centrify Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)-Certified 02.01.22#page1.tif source=Centrify Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)-Certified 02.01.22#page2.tif source=Centrify Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)-Certified 02.01.22#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0754

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CENTRIFY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTRIFY CORPORATION" TO "DELINEA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20220320159

Authentication: 202540394 Date: 02-01-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0755

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CENTRIFY CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

February 1, 2022

* * * * *

Centrify Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: *Name*. The name of the corporation is Delinea Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:15 AM 02/01/2022 FILED 10:15 AM 02/01/2022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written above.

CENTRIFY CORPORATION

By: Docusigned by:
Act Gilliland

Name: Art Gilliland

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 06/17/2022